
 

           ​​ ​  2023-2024 Girls Basketball Regional All-Stars 
 
 

Class AA North All-Region Team 
 

First Team All-Stars  
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Natalie Beaudoin​ ​ Lewiston​ ​ ​ Senior 
Ruth Boles​ ​ ​ Cheverus​ ​ ​ Senior​ ​  
Maddie Fitzpatrick​ ​ Cheverus​ ​ ​ Senior 
Stella Jarvis​ ​ ​ Windham​ ​ ​ Junior 
Koral Morin​ ​ ​ Lewiston​ ​ ​ Senior 
Ella Pelletier​ ​ ​ Oxford Hills​ ​ ​ Junior 
Amelia Quinn ​​ ​ Bangor​​ ​ ​ Senior 
 
Second Team All-Stars 
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Avery Clark​ ​ ​ Bangor​​ ​ ​ Sophomore 
Megan Dearborn​ ​ Cheverus ​ ​ ​ Senior 
Layla Facchiano​ ​ Edward Little​ ​ ​ Junior 
Gabbie Tibbetts​ ​ Oxford Hills​ ​ ​ Junior 
Baleria Yugu​ ​ ​ Portland​ ​ ​ Junior​ ​  
​ ​ ​  
​  
 
Honorable Mention All-Stars  
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Emily Adams​ ​ ​ Bangor​​ ​ ​ Junior​
Ella Beaudoin​​ ​ Lewiston​ ​ ​ Sophomore 
Jenny Chaput​ ​ ​ Edward Little​ ​ ​ Senior 
Ellie Legare​ ​ ​ Lewiston​ ​ ​ Senior 
Tristen Derenberger​ ​ Oxford Hills​ ​ ​ Senior​ ​ ​  
Rachel Penny​ ​ ​ Edward Little​ ​ ​ Junior​  
​ ​  
​ ​  
 
All-Defensive Team 
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Maddie Fitzpatrick​ ​ Cheverus​ ​ ​ Senior 
Maddy Miller​ ​ ​ Oxford Hills​ ​ ​ Senior 
Ella Pelletier​ ​ ​ Oxford Hills​ ​ ​ Junior 
Amelia Quinn​​ ​ Bangor​​ ​ ​ Senior 
Koral Morin​ ​ ​ Lewiston​ ​ ​ Senior 
​ ​ ​  
 
 



 

 
All-Rookie Team 
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Avery Clark​ ​ ​ Bangor​​ ​ ​ Sophomore 
Hope Fontaine​​ ​ Edward Little​ ​ ​ Freshman 
Dalaney Horr​ ​ ​ Bangor​​ ​ ​ Sophomore 
Marley Jarvais​​ ​ Windham​ ​ ​ Sophomore 
Addison Jordan ​ ​ Cheverus​ ​ ​ Freshman 
 
 
Co-Players of the Year:   Maddie Fitzpatrick (Cheverus), Ella Pelletier (Oxford Hills) 
Coach of the Year:   Bill Goodman (Cheverus) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
            Class AA South All-Region Team 

 
First Team All-Stars  
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Emerson Flaker​ ​ Scarborough​ ​ ​ Junior 
Ellie Gay​ ​ ​ Gorham​ ​ ​ Senior​  
Caroline Hartley​ ​ Scarborough​ ​ ​ Senior​
Emma Lizotte​​ ​ Thornton Academy ​ ​ Senior​  
Julissa McBarron​ ​ Sanford​ ​ ​ Senior​  
Addisen Sulikowski​ ​ Thornton Academy​ ​ Senior​  
 
 
 
Second Team All-Stars 
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Lydis Desrochers​ ​ Massabesic​ ​ ​ Junior​  
Kylie Lamson​​ ​ Thornton Academy​ ​ Sophomore 
Nyeerah Padgett​ ​ South Portland​​ ​ Sophomore 
Emma Travis​ ​ ​ South Portland​​ ​ Junior 
Annie Whitmore​ ​ South Portland​​ ​ Freshman 
 
 
 
Honorable Mention All-Stars  
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Caleigh Corcoran​ ​ South Portland​​ ​ Sophomore 
Summer Gammon​ ​ Gorham​ ​ ​ Senior 
Julia Reed​ ​ ​ Gorham​ ​ ​ Junior​ ​  
Paige Sevigny​​ ​ Sanford​ ​ ​ Freshman 
Sadie Sevigny​​ ​ Sanford​ ​ ​ Junior​  
 
 
 
All-Defensive Team 
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Emerson Flaker​ ​ Scarborough​ ​ ​ Junior​ ​  
Summer Gammon​ ​ Gorham​ ​ ​ Senior​ ​  
Julissa McBarron​ ​ Sanford​ ​ ​ Senior​
Emma Travis​ ​ ​ South Portland​​ ​ Junior 
Annie Whitmore​ ​ South Portland​​ ​ Freshman 
 
 
 
 
 



 

All-Rookie Team 
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Helena Bukarac​ ​ Scarborough​ ​ ​ Sophomore 
Zoe Dellinger​ ​ ​ Gorham​ ​ ​ Freshman 
Nyeerah Padgett​ ​ South Portland​​ ​ Sophomore 
Paige Sevigny​​ ​ Sanford​ ​ ​ Freshman 
Annie Whitmore​ ​ South Portland​​ ​ Freshman​  
 
 
 
Player of the Year:   Ellie Gay (Gorham) 
Coach of the Year:  Lynne Hasson (South Portland) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

                       Classes A/B Southwestern Maine Activities Association All-Stars 
 
First Team All-Stars  
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Emily Abbott​ ​ ​ Falmouth​ ​ ​ Senior​ ​  
Maddy Christman​ ​ Falmouth​ ​ ​ Senior​
Jordyn Crump​​ ​ Biddeford​ ​ ​ Freshman 
Maya Gayle ​ ​ ​ Deering​ ​ ​ Senior 
Natalie Santiago​ ​ Deering​ ​ ​ Senior 
Hannah Smith​​ ​ Biddeford​ ​ ​ Senior​ ​  
Sarah Theriault​ ​ Marshwood​ ​ ​ Junior 
Isabelle Tice​ ​ ​ Marshwood​ ​ ​ Freshman​ ​ ​  
Kylie Young​ ​ ​ Westbrook​ ​ ​ Junior​  
 
 
 
All-Defensive Team 
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Maddy Christman​ ​ Falmouth​ ​ ​ Senior 
Kyla Dunphe​ ​ ​ Westbrook​ ​ ​ Sophomore 
Maya Gayle​ ​ ​ Deering​ ​ ​ Senior 
Ayla Lagasse​ ​ ​ Biddeford​ ​ ​ Junior 
Natalie Santiago​ ​ Deering​ ​ ​ Senior 
Anna Smyth​ ​ ​ Biddeford​ ​ ​ Freshman​ ​  
Kylie Young​ ​ ​ Westbrook​ ​ ​ Junior ​​  
 
 
 
All-Rookie Team 
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Hattie Clark​ ​ ​ Westbrook​ ​ ​ Freshman 
Jordyn Crump​​ ​ Biddeford​ ​ ​ Freshman 
Angelina Keo​ ​ ​ Deering​ ​ ​ Freshman 
Anna Smyth​ ​ ​ Biddeford​ ​ ​ Freshman 
Isabelle Tice​ ​ ​ Marshwood​ ​ ​ Freshman 
 
 
Coach of the Year:  Jeannine Paradis (Biddeford) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

2023-2024 Southwestern Maine Activities Association Girls Basketball All-Academic Team 
 
 
Class AA North 
Ruth Boles​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Cheverus 
Megan Dearborn​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Cheverus 
Maddie Fitzpatrick​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Cheverus 
Abigail Marshall​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Cheverus 
Iman Alaai​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Portland 
Hannah Hawkes​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Portland 
Ainsley McCrum​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Portland 
Willa Morales​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Portland 
Mallory Muse​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Windham 
​
Class AA South 
Madelyn Violette​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Bonny Eagle 
Summer Gammon​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Gorham 
Elizabeth Gay​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Gorham 
Ella Donovan​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Massabesic 
Chloe Grover​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Massabesic 
Lauren Cooley​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Noble 
Eleonora Mancini​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Sanford 
Shelby McLeod​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Sanford 
Hailey Tarbox​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Sanford 
Caroline Hartley​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Scarborough 
Katherine LeBlanc​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Thornton Academy 
Emma Lizotte​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Thornton Academy 
Addisen Sulikowski​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Thornton Academy 
 
Classes A/B 
Cadence Goulet​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Biddeford 
Riley Langevin​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Biddeford 
Nataliah Martinez​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Biddeford 
Theodora Quint​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Biddeford 
Maya Gayle​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Deering 
Sophie Hill​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Deering 
Shay Rosenthal​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Deering 
Natalie Santiago​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Deering 
Ariana Sibo​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Deering 
Emily Abbott​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Falmouth 
Kate Barter​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Falmouth 
Maddy Christman​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Falmouth 
Leah Cunningham​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Falmouth 
Mallory Kerr​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Falmouth 
Iza McKean​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Marshwood 
Jemima Kabangu​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Westbrook 



 

​ ​  
 
 


